## **RECORDATION FOF** PATENT:



Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

BIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 6-14-04

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): David J. Wanat

2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
	CONAIR CORPORATION						
	ONE CUMMINGS POINT ROAD						
	STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06904						
	US						
_							

		MMINGS	RATION POINT RO INECTICU		- /-						
2	-	f oonvovo	noo:								
3.	Nature of						Man	~~"			
		Assignn					Mer				
		•	Agreemen			11		nge of N			
•	XXXXXX	2003.	Resubmissio	on ot Assig	jnment	originali	y subm	iittea on	Octo	oper 16,	
	Execution	xecution Date: August 25, 2003									
4.	Application number(s) or application date(s):										
	If this do	cument is	being filed	together v	vith a n	ew appli	ication,	the exe	cutio	n date of	
the ap	plication i	s:									
_	A. Ar	polication	/Patent No.		B.	Applica	tion/Iss	ue Date	9		
-		/186,244				July 11			_		
5.			<del>s of part</del> y to	whom co	rrespor			ina this	docu	ıment	
	be maile							9			
		<del></del>	Char	les N.J. Rı	uaaiero	. Esa.					
		C	hlandt, Gr				L.P.				
		_		ndmark Sc							
		ç	Stamford, C		•						
			rannora, o	om conou	. 00001	2002 0	.0.,				
6.	Total No.	of applic	ations and	patents in	volved:	_1					
7.	Total		C.F.R. 3.41		0/assigi	nment.					
	<u>XXXXX</u>	CUSTO	MER NO.:	27623							
		Enclose	d								
		Authoriz	ed to be ch	narged to c	deposit	account					
	XXXXX	Fee paid	d on Octobe	er 16, 200	3.						
The C	ommissio	ner is he	reby author	ized to cha	arge an	y additio	nal fee	s under	· 37 C	C.F.R.	
			d with this o								
Accou	nt No. <b>01</b>	-0467. A	duplicate of	opy of this	Parim	is enclos	sed.			•	
To the	best of my k	nowledge:	and belief, the	foregoing in	iformatio	n)s true	ind dorre	ct and an	y atta	ched copy	
is a true	e copy of the	e original de	ocument.	/ 1		1. 1	UL/A				
	s N.J. Ruge				كعيك	Signatur	1-1/	y	<u> </u>	6/10/04	
ivame (	of Person Si	gning				Signatur	¥	VU		Date	

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5

REEL: 015455 FRAME: 0946

**PATENT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **David J. Wanat**, a citizen of the United States, and a resident 37 Prann Court, Meriden, Connecticut 06560, has invented certain new and useful improvements in

## **HAND MIXER**

hereby assigns to **CONAIR CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at One Cummings Point Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06902 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **July 11, 2003** and assigned Application Serial No. **29/186,244**, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees for their own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

AND I COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that I have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that I will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the

1

PATENT REEL: 015455 FRAME: 0947 opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, I have hereunto set my hand and seal:

August 25, 2003 Dans Manut By: David J. Wanat

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

**RECORDED: 10/20/2003** 

Sworn to before me this 25 th day of Gugust, 2003.

2